SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES

May 10, 2011

3:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Hearing Room C

Sen. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
Sen. Alan Olsen, Vice-Chair
Sen. Mark Hass

Sen. Floyd Prozanski

Sen. Chuck Thomsen

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Erika Herbert, Committee Assistant

HB 3601 — Public Hearing
HB 3290 — Public Hearing
HB 2688 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2129 A — Public Hearing
Informational Meeting
Willamette River Channel Maintenance

Recording Log

3:10:22 PM

3:21:27 PM
3:22:12 PM

3:23:28 PM

3:25:45 PM
3:25:58 PM
3:26:30 PM
3:26:32 PM
3:27:12 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Dingfelder

HB 3601 - Public Hearing

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Mike Schaufler, House District 48

Sen. Thomsen

Rep. Schaufler

Sen. Thomsen

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 1: Rich Angstrom, President, Oregon Concrete Aggregate
Producers Association

Chair Dingfelder

Bill Ryan, Systems Director, Wetlands and Waterways Conservation,
Department of State Lands

{Exhibit} 2: Gary Lynch, Assistant Director, Department of Geology and
Mineral Industries

Vice-Chair Olsen

Lynch

Vice-Chair Olsen

Lynch

Vice-Chair Olsen
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Angstrom

Vice-Chair Olsen

Lynch

Ryan

Chair Dingfelder

Ryan

Chair Dingfelder

Angstrom

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Alan Bates, Senate District 3
Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Bates

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Hass

Sen. Bates

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Bates

Chair Dingfelder

Sue Marshall, Tualatin RiverKeepers
Chair Dingfelder

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony.

{Exhibit} 3: Marge Easley, League of Women Voters of Oregon

HB 3290 - Public Hearing

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Rep. Jim Thompson, House District 23

{Exhibit} 4: Pat Wildman, Wildman Farms

Chair Dingfelder

Wildman

Chair Dingfelder

Wildman

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 5: Stephen Kafoury, Oregon American Planning Association
{Exhibit} 6: Lonn Sweeney, Sandy, Oregon

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Thomsen

Karla Kay Edwards, Analyst, Cascade Policy Institute

Chair Dingfelder

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony.

{Exhibit} 7: Michelle Talmage, Oregon

HB 2688 A - Public Hearing
Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 8: Carmel Bender, Oregon State Bar Real Estate and Land Use

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



4:03:06 PM

4:03:22 PM
4:03:35 PM
4:03:59 PM
4:04:20 PM
4:04:22 PM

4:04:43 PM
4:04:46 PM
4:05:00 PM
4:05:13 PM

4:08:47 PM
4:08:49 PM
4:08:54 PM
4:09:12 PM
4:09:36 PM
4:12:24 PM
4:12:25 PM
4:12:59 PM
4:14:04 PM
4:14:14 PM
4:14:22 PM
4:14:37 PM
4:15:44 PM

4:15:53 PM
4:16:46 PM
4:19:00 PM
4:20:01 PM
4:20:10 PM
4:20:30 PM
4:24:04 PM

4:25:45 PM
4:25:48 PM
4:25:52 PM
4:26:39 PM
4:26:44 PM
4:26:49 PM
4:26:59 PM

4:28:18 PM
4:28:23 PM

SENR
May 10, 2011
Page 3 of 4

Chair Dingfelder

HB 2688 A - Work Session

Sen. Olsen moves HB 2688 A DO PASS

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Hass, Prozanski, Thomsen, Olsen, Dingfelder

CARRIER: SEN. PROZANSKI will lead the discussion on the floor

HB 2129 A - Public Hearing

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Dingfelder

Rob Hallyburton, Planning Services Division Manager, Land Conservation
and Development

Chair Dingfelder

Hallyburton

Chair Dingfelder

Hallyburton

{Exhibit} 9: Peggy Lynch, League of Women Voters of Oregon
Chair Dingfelder

Hallyburton

Lynch

Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Thomsen

Chair Dingfelder

Linda Ludwig, Deputy Legislative Director, League of Oregon Cities
Chair Dingfelder

Informational Meeting - Willamette River Channel Maintenance
Rep. Jim Weidner, House District 24

Sen. Prozanski

Rep. Weidner

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 10: Kathy George, Commissioner, Yamhill County
{Exhibit} 11: Sgt. Steve Warden, Marine Program Manager, Yamhill
County Sheriff's Office

Chair Dingfelder

Vice-Chair Olsen

Chair Dingfelder

Vice-Chair Olsen

George

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 12: Liz VanLeeuwen, Family farm, and former State
Representative

Chair Dingfelder

{Exhibit} 13: Captain Richard Chesbrough, Willamette Queen
Sternwheeler
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Chair Dingfelder
Chesbrough
Chair Dingfelder
VanlLeeuwen
Chair Dingfelder

Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands
Vice-Chair Olsen

Solliday

Vice-Chair Olsen

Solliday

Chair Dingfelder

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Dingfelder

Exhibit Summary
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3:49:38 PM
3:59:53 PM
4:00:20 PM
4:09:36 PM
4:20:30 PM
4:24:04 PM
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{Exhibit} 1: HB 3601, map handout, Rich Angstrom, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 2: HB 3601, written testimony, Gary Lynch, 1 p

{Exhibit} 3: HB 3601, written testimony, Marge Easley, 1 p

{Exhibit} 4: HB 3290, written testimony, Pat Wildman, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 5: HB 3290, written testimony of Brian Campbell, Stephen
Kafoury, 2 p

{Exhibit} 6: HB 3290, written testimony, Lonn Sweeney, 11 pp
{Exhibit} 7: HB 3290, written testimony, Michelle Talmage, 1 p
{Exhibit} 8: HB 2688 A, written testimony, Carmel Bender, 1 p
{Exhibit} 9: HB 2129 A, written testimony, Peggy Lynch, 1 p

{Exhibit} 10: Willamette River Channel Maintenance, written testimony,
Kathy George, 1 p

{Exhibit} 11: Willamette River Channel Maintenance, written testimony,
Steve Warden, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 12: Willamette River Channel Maintenance, written testimony, Liz
VanlLeeuwen, 5 pp

{Exhibit} 13: Willamette River Channel Maintenance, written testimony,
Richard Chesbrough, 20 pp
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